
CENTRAL STATE UNIVERSITY
FY26 Fee Schedule

Ohio Resident Out of State Ohio Resident Out of State Ohio Resident Out of State Ohio Resident Out of State
Full Time Students
(12 to 18 credit hours) 2,904$                 2,904$          2,819$                 2,819$          2,702$                 2,702$          2,588$                 2,588$          
Non-Resident Surcharge 1,500$          1,500$          1,500$          1,500$          

General Fees 336$                     336$              326$                     326$              326$                     326$              326$                     326$              
Athletic Fee 455$                     455$              442$                     442$              442$                     442$              442$                     442$              
Student Union Fee 210$                     210$              204$                     204$              204$                     204$              204$                     204$              
University Center Fee 103$                     103$              100$                     100$              100$                     100$              100$                     100$              
IT Fee 91$                       91$                88$                       88$                88$                       88$                88$                       88$                
Career Services Fee 52$                       52$                50$                       50$                50$                       50$                50$                       50$                
  Total Fees 1,246$                 1,246$          1,210$                 1,210$          1,210$                 1,210$          1,210$                 1,210$          

Total Tuition & Fees 4,150$                 5,650$          4,029$                 5,529$          3,912$                 5,412$          3,798$                 5,298$          

Room Rent (standard double occupancy) 3,310$                 3,310$          3,310$                 3,310$          3,310$                 3,310$          3,310$                 3,310$          
Board (19 Meals/Week) 2,968$                 2,968$          2,968$                 2,968$          2,968$                 2,968$          2,968$                 2,968$          

Total for Campus Resident 10,428$               11,928$        10,308$               11,808$        10,190$               11,690$        10,076$               11,576$        

Continuing Housing Confirmation 100$                     100$              100$                     100$              100$                     100$              

Overload 242$                     367$              235$                     360$              225$                     350$              216$                     341$              

Health Insurance Premium (if not opted out) 815$                     815$              815$                     815$              815$                     815$              815$                     815$              
First Day Book Fee (if not opted out) 360$                     360$              360$                     360$              360$                     360$              360$                     360$              

Part Time Students
(1-11 credit hours) 346$                     471$              336$                     461$              326$                     451$              317$                     442$              

Book Fee 180$                     180$              180$                     180$              180$                     180$              180$                     180$              

Graduate Program
Tuition 450$                     550$              450$                     550$              450$                     550$              450$                     550$              
General Fees 100$                     100$              100$                     100$              100$                     100$              100$                     100$              
  Total 550$                     650$              550$                     650$              550$                     650$              550$                     650$              

Book Fee - 6 Cr. Hrs. or less 180$                     180$              180$                     180$              180$                     180$              180$                     180$              
Book Fee - Above 6 Cr. Hrs. 360$                     360$              360$                     360$              360$                     360$              360$                     360$              

In State Out of State
Tuition 235$                     235$              
O/S Surcharge
Fees 47$                       47$                

282$                     282$              

Semester
Processing Fee 200$                     200$              

In State Out of State
Tuition 2,820$                 2,820$          

Fees 564$                     564$              
3,384$                 3,384$          

Processing Fee 200$                     200$              

Fall 2022 Cohort

1-11 Hours

12-18 Hours

GLOBAL (ONLINE) STUDENTS

Fall 2023 CohortFall 2024 CohortFall 2025 Cohort
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